
 
 

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

7-Edgerton Road, LDA Plaza, Near Aiwan -e- Iqbal, Lahore. 

 

CORRIGENDUM OF ADVERTISEMENT NO. 14/2023 

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, PUNJAB 

  

 In continuation of the Advertisement No. 14/2023 published on 10-09-2023 in the dailies 

“The Nation & “Jang” vide Sr. No. 106, (Case No. 37-RE/2023) for recruitment to (03) three 

Posts of ASSITANT PROFESSOR PAEDIATRIC CARDIAC SURGERY / PAEDIATRIC 

CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY (BS-18), Punjab Public Service Commission announces that 

the following may be read as under:-  

In clause (a), for the expression “cardiothoracic” shall be read 
instead of “cardiac-thoracic. 

 
In clause (b), after the words “paediatric surgery”, or general 
surgery” shall be read. 

 
NOTE: 

                                                          
a) All other conditions of Eligibility will remain unchanged. 

b) Fresh candidates may apply on or before 20-10-2023. 

c) Those candidates who have already applied for the above mentioned posts, need not 

apply again. 

 

                 

AFZAAL AHMAD 

SECRETARY 

 

Dated: 12-10-2023 

----------END OF DOCUMENT---------- 

 


